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U R E C  -  H P E R  B U I L D I N G

HPER BUILDING:
155 Stadium Dr
Located on the corner of Sadium Dr and Meadow St.

AED LOCATIONS:
  - On athletic training storage cart (room 208 A), on deck for practices
  - Check-in desk outside of the pool entrance (room 205 A)

PHONE CONTACTS:
RAZORBACK ATHLETIC TRAINER: Kemba Seal - 479.396.9246 (C)
RAZORBACK ATHLETIC TRAINER: Laura Lynn -  870.476.6776 (C)
HPER SERVICE CENTER: 479.575.8476
FACILITY MANAGEMENT OFFICE: 479.575.2842

DIRECTIONS - EMS:
PRIMARY ENTRANCE: Access from HPER Drive between HPER Building and Meadow Street parking garage. 
Enter building on North side of building next to Bev Lewis Center (personnel will meet and direct you). 
Access point for gyms 1 and 2.

SECONDARY ENTRANCE: Access entrance from Meadow Street on South side of HPER Building, EMS personnel 
must use STAIRS to enter pool area (personnel will meet and direct you).

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENTt:
AED in storage closet (208 A); Emergency Supply box located in athletic training room, (FOB required)

AED 
Emergency oxygen 
Epi-pen Splint Bag
2 sets of electrodes 
Resuscitator 
MDI 

Micro-shield 
Pulse oximeter 
Glucose tablets 
Sam splint 36”
Blood pressure cu� 
4”x 5 yd ace wrap
Stethoscope 
1-1/2” athl. Tape

MDI 
3 splints & pump
Shaving kit 
V-vac 
Opti-chamber 
Blanket, rolled
1-1/2” athl. Tape

DIAL 911 FROM ANY UNIVERSITY PHONE OR CELL PHONE



COACHES
Head Coach:
Neil Harper
479-313-3539
nharper1@uark.edu

Diving Coach
Abel Sanchez
479-249-7589
abels@uark.edu

Assistant Swim Coach
Alec Kandt
651-226-1593
akandt@uark.edu

GA Swimming
(Lola) Elizabeth Leaenen
810-434-9922
elaenen@uark.edu

GA Diving
(Danny) Mingli Zhang
859-693-2912
mingliz@uark.edu

COMMUNICATIONS
Sports Information Director:
Tyler Wilson
(505)-508-7371
tw092@uark.edu

STRENGTH & CONDITIONING
Emily Guimond
eguimond@uark.edu

SPORTS NUTRITION FELLOW
Emily Stokes, MS, RD, LD
es071@uark.edu

S W I M M I N G  &  D I V I N G  S T A F F

ADMINISTRATION
Deputy AD
Dan Trump
dtrump@uark.edu

Assoc. AD of Sports Medicine
Tricia Matysak 
479-575-4809 (o)
479-236-4033 (c)
matysak@uark.edu 

ACADEMIC COUNSELOR
Dr Megan Whobrey
479-575-2834
mwhobrey@uark.edu

ATHLETIC TRAINERS
Athletic Trainer
Morgan Pook
208-890-3943
mpook@uark.edu

Athletic Trainer
Laura Lynn
870-476-6776
lelynn@uark.edu

MENTAL HEALTH & PERFORMANCE
Jordan McDowell, LCSW
479-799-8279
jxh090@uark.edu



MAIN ADMINISTRATION OFFICES 
FRANK BROYLES ATHLETIC CENTER

Department Mailing Address:
PO Box 7777
Fayetteville, AR 72702

Main Department Number: 
479-575-6533

Main Department Fax: 
479-575-4904

Ticket O�ce Numbers: 
800-982-HOGS (4647) 
or 479-575-5151

ADMINISTRATION
Vice Chancellor and Director of Athletics:
Hunter Yurachek
479-575-7641 (o) 
hryurachek@uark.edu

Swim & Dive Sport Administration
Dan Trump
dtrump@uark.edu

Tricia Matysak 
479-575-4809 (o)
479-236-4033 (c)
matysak@uark.edu 

EVENT MANAGEMENT
Event Manager
Brandon Bauer 
859-576-4733
bpbauer@uark.edu

Ticket O�ce Address: 
1295 S. Razorback Road

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
Associate AD for Facilities:
Patrick Dale
479-236-7858 (c) 
pddale@uark.edu

Department Shipping Address:
350 N. Razorback Road
Fayetteville, AR 72701

EMERGENCY NUMBERS
Campus Switchboard: 
479/575-2000

UAPD (Chief Gahagans): 
479-575-3145 (o) 
OR steveg@uark.edu

U of A Police: 
479-575-2222

Fayetteville Police Department: 
479-587-3555

Pat Walker Health Center (U of A): 
479-575-4451 

Washington Regional Medical Center: 
479-713-1000

For additional information regarding the 
University of Arkansas and the city of Fayetteville, 
please visit our website at 
www.ArkansasRazorbacks. com OR 
www.experiencefayetteville.com

A T H L E T I C S  D E P A R T M E N T  C O N T A C T S



F A Y E T T E V I L L E  C A T E R I N G  &  D I N I N G
BREAKFAST
Buttered Biscuit
1754 N College Ave., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-380-0833; KK: (p) 346-276-3996

Einstein Bros. Bagels
1500 N College Ave., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-587-8950
Aaron Nickell: (p) 479-790-9871

Panera Bread
3638 N Front St., Fayetteville, AR 72701
Store: 479-587-1188
Jorge Dorta: (p) 512-399-4714; jorge.dorta@panerabread.com

Southern Food Company
3575 W Weddington Dr #3, Fayetteville, AR 72704
Store: (479) 313-7646
Marti Martin: (p) 901-461-9091, marti@sxnw.com

SMOOTHIES
Mamaka Bowls
495 W Prairie St., Fayetteville, AR 72701
Store: 479-935-3411

Swoon Juice Bar
565 MLK Jr Blvd., Fayetteville, AR 72701
Nicki Villasana: (p) 573-714-0304, 
fresh@swoonjuicebar.com

Tropical Smoothie Café
1109 MLK Jr Blvd., Fayetteville, AR 72701
Store: 479-332-4755
Kaletta Murphy: kalettamurphy@gmail.com

LUNCH & DINNER
Tacos4Life
1572 N College Ave., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-966-4150
JD: (p) 501-302-1565
Heidi: (p)501-214-1827; heidi.courtway@tacos4life.com

PF Chang’s
2203 S Promenade Blvd #13100 Rogers, AR 72758
Store: 479-621-0491
Ryan Blackmon: (p) 505-818-7318; ryan.blackmon@pf-
changs.com

Wright’s BBQ
2212 Main Dr., Johnson, AR 72704
Store: 479-313-8618
Kelly Labudde: catering@wrightsbarbecue.com

Taziki’s Mediterranean Café
95 E Joyce Blvd., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-684-9347
LaceyAnne Williams: (p) 479-684-9347; 
lwilliams@tazikiscafe.com

Olive Garden
3616 Mall Ave., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-443-4438
Ryan Mitchell: (p) 405-439-1814

Con Quesos
101 W Johnson Ave. #D, Springdale, AR 72764
Store: 479-334-5241
Omar Kasim: (p) 918-902-4235

Mellow Mushroom
1460 E St Augustine Ln., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-521-1001
Clay Pearson: (p) 843-343-7207; clay@mymellow.net

Torchy’s Tacos
1541 MLK Jr. Blvd., Fayetteville, AR 72701
Store: 479-502-9143

Penguin Ed’s BBQ
230 S E Ave., Fayetteville, AR 72701
Store: 479-521-3663
Lisa Wells: (p) 479-521-3663; penguineds@gmail.com

Walk-Ons
1199 N Shiloh Dr., Fayetteville, AR 72704
Store: 479-322-3022
Andrew DiPippa: (p) 501-951-0800; 
Adam Kabalaoui: (p) 318-588-2073; 
fayettevillear@walk-ons.com

JJ’s Grill
1271 Steamboat Dr. #7, Fayetteville, AR 72704
Store: 479-443-0700
Mariah Thornton: (p) 479-935-6222; mariahs@jjs-
grill.com
Morgan: catering@jjsgrill.com

Chuy’s
642 E Millsap Rd., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-339-2069
Kinley Crump: (p) 501-817-5094; nwacater-
ing@chuys.com



Fish City Grill
2003 South Bellview Road, Rogers, AR 72758
Store: 479-636-8833
Brett Brundige: (p)479-616-3474; brett.brundige@gmail.com

Texas Roadhouse
2922 S 26th St, Rogers, AR 72758
Store: 479-337-8660
Mark Mulcady: store_rogersar@texasroadhouse.com

Fuzzy’s Tacos
4204 S JB Hunt Dr Suite 10, Rogers, AR 72758
Store: 479-899-8226
Hope: 479-849-5290

SANDWICHES
McAllister’s Deli
4055 N Steele Blvd., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-521-7900
Alex Lane: fayetteville@gigtus.net

Newk’s Eatery
637 E Joyce Blvd., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-856-6395
Brett Lynch: (p) 501-412-9605; newks1073@gmail.com

Pickleman’s
410 W Dickson St., Fayetteville, AR 72701
Store: 479-966-4656
Stephanie Baker: (p) 479-387-0957;
stephanieb@thepickleteam.com

Chick-Fil-A
13619 W MLK Jr Blvd., Fayetteville, AR 72701
Store: 479-444-6053 (catering ext. 3)
Christian Smith: marketing@cfarazorbackroad.com

Jersey Mike’s Subs
160 E Joyce Blvd. # 101, Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-435-9574

Jimmy John’s
518 W Dickson St, Fayetteville, AR 72701
Store: 479-571-0600

LARGE PARTY RESERVATIONS
Noodles Italian Kitchen
3478 Mall Ave., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-443-7100
Kirby Walker: (p)479-466-3818; krbwalker@gmail.com

FINE DINING
Theo’s
318 Campbell Ave., Fayetteville, AR 72701
Store: 479-527-0086

Feed & Folly
110 S College Ave., Fayetteville, AR 72701
Store: 479-935-3537

Bordinos Restaurant
310 W. Dickson St

Atlas The Restaurant
208 N. Block Ave

Doe’s Eat Place
316 W. Dickson St

Mermaid’s
2217 N College Ave., Fayetteville, AR 72703
Store: 479-443-3737

F A Y E T T E V I L L E  C A T E R I N G  &  D I N I N G


